
Protokoll 
Einzelwertung 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Jugend/Junioren 
 
Pl. Name Verein S1 ges. 
1. Vierke, Steffen SGs Timmenrode e. V. 100,3 100,3  
2. Jagnow, Victoria Nöschenröder SGs 99,6 99,6  
3. Walz, Patrick Börnecker SGs 99,5 99,5  
4. Geppert, Alexander Nöschenröder SGs 97,5 97,5  
5. Fessel, Stefanie SV Stiege 97,2 97,2  
5. Wolter, Julia Nöschenröder SGs 97,2 97,2  
7. Kleeß, Franziska SGs Benzingerode 95,2 95,2  
8. Straub, Pascal Nöschenröder SGs 94,4 94,4  
9. Geppert, Sandra Nöschenröder SGs 94,2 94,2  
10. Walz, Pascal Börnecker SGs 94,1 94,1  
11. Steffen, Erik SGs Stapelburg 92,7 92,7  
12. Bollmann, Timmy SGs Benzingerode 91,9 91,9  
13. Michael, Hannes SG Abbenrode 91,4 91,4  
14. Rehfeldt, Jann SG Abbenrode 91,3 91,3  
15. Schröder, Dustin SV Stiege 91,0 91,0  
16. Junge, Josephine SV Stiege 89,7 89,7  
17. Mewes, Lennart SG Abbenrode 87,0 87,0  
18. Deißner, Fabian Gunnar SGs Benzingerode 86,8 86,8  
19. Rennecke, Bruno SG Abbenrode 86,3 86,3  
20. Liebe, Bruno SGs Benzingerode 86,2 86,2  
21. Legler, Dominic SGs Stapelburg 83,4 83,4  
22. Pfeifer, Lucas SV Hasselfelde 83,1 83,1  
23. Wilgeroth, Lina SGs Stapelburg 82,2 82,2  
24. Engelke, Kevin SGs Benzingerode 81,7 81,7  
25. Fendrich, Felix SV Hasselfelde 78,5 78,5  
26. Oswald, Marvin SG Abbenrode 71,9 71,9  
 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Damen 
 
Pl. Name Verein S1 ges.  
1. Geppert, Kathrin Nöschenröder SGs 102,4 102,4  
2. Kowasch, Andrea SV Reddeber 102,0 102,0  
3. Dahms, Elke Rübeländer SGs 100,1 100,1  
4. Wolff, Heidemarie SGs Stapelburg 99,8 99,8  
5. Neumann, Kathrin Hasseröder SGs 99,4 99,4  
6. Jacobi, Victoria Elise-Grete Nöschenröder SGs 99,3 99,3  
7. Lammers, Helga Hasseröder SGs 98,8 98,8  
8. Scherzer, Roswitha SK Benneckenstein 98,7 98,7  
9. Dahms, Simone Rübeländer SGs 98,7 98,7  
10. Petruschke, Jessy Nöschenröder SGs 98,3 98,3  
11. Söchting, Maren Nöschenröder SGs 98,2 98,2  
12. Hahne, Gertrud Nöschenröder SGs 98,0 98,0  
13. Kaye, Christina SGs Ilsenburg 97,9 97,9  
14. Pusch, Heike SGs Elbingerode 97,7 97,7  
15. Steffen, Dörte SGs Stapelburg 97,6 97,6  
16. Maschke, Anna-Maria Nöschenröder SGs 97,4 97,4  
17. Kaye, Jennifer SGs Ilsenburg 97,4 97,4  
18. Jackisch, Manuela SGs Stapelburg 97,3 97,3  
19. Uebersalz, Katja SGs Benzingerode 96,1 96,1  
20. Boehm, Bärbel Nöschenröder SGs 95,9 95,9  



21. Ballin, Franziska SV Stiege 95,5 95,5  
22. Straub, Silvia Nöschenröder SGs 95,2 95,2  
23. Steinmetzger, Roswitha SGs Ilsenburg 94,5 94,5  
24. Liebecke, Isabel SGs Ilsenburg 94,4 94,4  
25. Kommert, Kathrin SGs Heimburg 94,1 94,1  
26. Fesecke, Ilona Rübeländer SGs 93,8 93,8  
27. Lehmann, Irene SGs Heimburg 93,1 93,1  
28. Gaßmann, Mandy SGs Benzingerode 91,4 91,4  
29. Vogel, Jutta SK Benneckenstein 90,6 90,6  
30. Schmidt, Susanne Hasseröder SGs 90,6 90,6  
31. Nabert, Kathleen SV Stiege 90,1 90,1  
32. Steffen, Ursula SV Altenbrak 90,1 90,1  
33. Bauer, Brunhilde Nöschenröder SGs 89,7 89,7  
34. Jagnow, Michaela Nöschenröder SGs 89,2 89,2  
35. Sommer, Karin Hasseröder SGs 88,8 88,8  
35. Walter, Diana SK Benneckenstein 88,8 88,8  
37. Scherzer, Anette SK Benneckenstein 86,9 86,9  
38. Walz, Verena Börnecker SGs 86,6 86,6  
39. Loitsch, Ulrike SK Benneckenstein 86,4 86,4  
40. Bendix, Doris SV Reddeber 84,7 84,7  
41. Barningerodt, Adelheid Nöschenröder SGs 84,5 84,5  
42. Böhme, Dorothea SGs Elbingerode 82,5 82,5  
43. Suchland, Bianca SGs Elbingerode 80,6 80,6  
44. Hasenbalg, Petra SGs Ilsenburg 79,3 79,3  
45. Hunold, Dagmar SGs Stapelburg 77,6 77,6  
46. Trosien, Beate SV Minsleben 77,5 77,5  
47. Thelemann, Ute SK Benneckenstein 70,1 70,1  
 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Männer 
 
Pl. Name Verein S1 ges.  
1. Wohlfarth, Hubert SGs Wienrode 103,6 103,6  
2. Hinze, Peter SGs Timmenrode e. V. 102,7 102,7  
3. Elsner, Marcel SGs Ilsenburg 101,9 101,9  
4. Sommer, Erhard Hasseröder SGs 101,0 101,0  
5. Stiller, Domonik Rübeländer SGs 100,9 100,9  
6. Winter, Mario SV Reddeber 100,7 100,7  
7. Hase, Michael SGs zu Hüttenrode 100,0 100,0  
8. Helbing, Gerhard Hasseröder SGs 99,9 99,9  
9. Kaye, Ingo SGs Ilsenburg 99,8 99,8  
10. Vierke, Frank SGs Timmenrode e. V. 99,5 99,5  
11. Tafelski, Günter SV Hasselfelde 99,3 99,3  
12. Krosch, Karl-Heinz SGs Wienrode 99,2 99,2  
13. Paul, Harry SGs Wienrode 99,0 99,0  
14. Klaus, Axel Nöschenröder SGs 98,5 98,5  
15. Haberlag, Wolfgang SGs Ilsenburg 98,3 98,3  
15. Künne, Ronald SV Reddeber 98,3 98,3  
17. Paul, Detlef SGs Elbingerode 98,2 98,2  
18. Söchting, Uwe Nöschenröder SGs 97,9 97,9  
19. Nabert, Mathias SV Stiege 97,7 97,7  
20. Lehmann, Mike SGs Heimburg 97,7 97,7  
21. Bergfeld, Wolfgang Hasseröder SGs 97,7 97,7  
22. Steinmetzger, Bernd SGs Ilsenburg 97,6 97,6  
23. Kowasch, Klaus-Jochen SGs Stapelburg 97,5 97,5  
24. Schmidt, Günter Hasseröder SGs 97,5 97,5  
25. Bohmeier, Jürgen SV Hasselfelde 97,4 97,4  



26. Bartel, Patrick SGs Benzingerode 97,1 97,1  
27. Kowalski, Bernd Nöschenröder SGs 96,9 96,9  
28. Schwarz, Wolfram SGs Ilsenburg 96,0 96,0  
29. Hase, Nils SV Hasselfelde 95,8 95,8  
30. Hundt, Hans Ulrich SK Benneckenstein 95,7 95,7  
31. Straub, Romeo Nöschenröder SGs 95,5 95,5  
32. Deike, Maik SGs Benzingerode 95,4 95,4  
33. Priewe, Gerhard SGs Stapelburg 95,1 95,1  
34. Schäfer, E. Joachim SGs Timmenrode e. V. 95,0 95,0  
35. Krebs, Wolfgang SGs zu Hüttenrode 94,9 94,9  
36. Hasenbalg, Udo SGs Ilsenburg 94,8 94,8  
37. Reuter, Mario SGs Benzingerode 94,5 94,5  
38. Steinmetzger, Daniel SGs Ilsenburg 94,0 94,0  
39. Benzmann, Peter SGs Ilsenburg 93,7 93,7  
40. Mämecke, Willi SGs zu Hüttenrode 93,5 93,5  
41. Ahlfaenger, Holger SV Hasselfelde 93,0 93,0  
42. Hofmann, Werner SGs Ilsenburg 92,8 92,8  
43. Felgendreff, Dieter SGs Heimburg 91,6 91,6  
44. Nabert, Siegfried SV Stiege 91,4 91,4  
45. Wolff, Joachim Nöschenröder SGs 91,4 91,4  
46. Ohlrogge, Hans-Albrecht SV Reddeber 90,5 90,5  
47. Walter, Carsten SK Benneckenstein 90,1 90,1  
48. Boehm, Gerhard Nöschenröder SGs 89,6 89,6  
49. Gropp, Eberhard SGs Ilsenburg 89,0 89,0  
50. Mack, Alexander Nöschenröder SGs 89,0 89,0  
51. Bendix, Andreas SV Reddeber 88,3 88,3  
52. Mack, Michael Nöschenröder SGs 88,2 88,2  
53. Bauer, Klaus-Peter Nöschenröder SGs 86,6 86,6  
54. Steffen, Lothar SV Altenbrak 85,8 85,8  
55. Neumann, Ulf Hasseröder SGs 84,5 84,5  
56. Kobus, Hans SGs Stapelburg 83,1 83,1  
57. Hahne, Andreas SK Benneckenstein 80,1 80,1  
58. Steinbrecher, Detlef SGs Stapelburg 77,0 77,0  
59. Schröter, Jürgen SGs Stapelburg 62,8 62,8  
 
 
 
 
Mannschaftswertung 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Jugend/Junioren 
 
Pl. Mannschaft Starter ges.   
 1. Nöschenröder SGs Jagnow, V. (99,6); Geppert, A. (97,5); Straub, P. (94,4) 291,5  
 2. SV Stiege Fessel, S. (97,2); Schröder, D. (91,0); Junge, J. (89,7) 277,9  
 3. SGs Benzingerode Kleeß, F. (95,2); Liebe, B. (86,2); Engelke, K. (81,7) 263,1  
 4. SGs Stapelburg Steffen, E. (92,7); Legler, D. (83,4); Wilgeroth, L. (82,2) 258,3  
 5. SG Abbenrode Michael, H. (91,4); Rehfeldt, J. (91,3); Oswald, M. (71,9) 254,6  
 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Damen 
 
Pl. Mannschaft Starter ges.   
 1. Rübeländer SGs Stiller, D. (100,9); Dahms, E. (100,1); Dahms, S. (98,7) 299,7  
 2. SGs Stapelburg Wolff, H. (99,8); Steffen, D. (97,6); Jackisch, M. (97,3) 294,7  
 3. Nöschenröder SGs Geppert, K. (102,4); Hahne, G. (98,0); Bauer, B. (89,7) 290,1  
 4. SGs Ilsenburg Kaye, C. (97,9); Kaye, J. (97,4); Steinmetzger, R. (94,5) 289,8  



 5. Hasseröder SGs Neumann, K. (99,4); Lammers, H. (98,8); Schmidt, S. (90,6) 288,8  
 6. SGs Heimburg Lehmann, M. (97,7); Kommert, K. (94,1); Lehmann, I. (93,1) 284,9  
 7. SV Stiege Nabert, M. (97,7); Ballin, F. (95,5); Nabert, K. (90,1) 283,3  
 8. SGs Benzingerode Uebersalz, K. (96,1); Bollmann, T. (91,9); Gaßmann, M. (91,4) 279,4  
 9. SK Benneckenstein Scherzer, R. (98,7); Walter, D. (88,8); Scherzer, A. (86,9) 274,4  
 10. SGs Elbingerode Pusch, H. (97,7); Böhme, D. (82,5); Suchland, B. (80,6) 260,8  
 11. SK Benneckenstein 2 Vogel, J. (90,6); Loitsch, U. (86,4); Thelemann, U. (70,1) 247,1  
 
 
Luftgewehr Auflage, Männer 
 
Pl. Mannschaft Starter ges.   
 1. SGs Timmenrode e. V. Hinze, P. (102,7); Vierke, S. (100,3); Vierke, F. (99,5) 302,5  
 2. SGs Wienrode Wohlfarth, H. (103,6); Krosch, K. (99,2); Paul, H. (99,0) 301,8  
 3. SGs Ilsenburg Elsner, M. (101,9); Kaye, I. (99,8); Haberlag, W. (98,3) 300,0  
 4. Hasseröder SGs Sommer, E. (101,0); Helbing, G. (99,9); Schmidt, G. (97,5) 298,4  
 5. SV Hasselfelde Tafelski, G. (99,3); Bohmeier, J. (97,4); Ahlfaenger, H. (93,0) 289,7  
 6. SV Reddeber Winter, M. (100,7); Künne, R. (98,3); Ohlrogge, H. (90,5) 289,5  
 7. SGs zu Hüttenrode Hase, M. (100,0); Krebs, W. (94,9); Mämecke, W. (93,5) 288,4  
 8. SGs Ilsenburg 2 Steinmetzger, B. (97,6); Schwarz, W. (96,0); Benzmann, P. (93,7) 287,3  
 9. SGs Benzingerode Bartel, P. (97,1); Deike, M. (95,4); Reuter, M. (94,5) 287,0  
 10. Nöschenröder SGs Söchting, M. (98,2); Söchting, U. (97,9); Mack, A. (89,0) 285,1  
 11. Hasseröder SGs 2 Bergfeld, W. (97,7); Sommer, K. (88,8); Neumann, U. (84,5) 271,0  
 12. SGs Stapelburg Kowasch, K. (97,5); Priewe, G. (95,1); Steinbrecher, D. (77,0) 269,6  
 13. SK Benneckenstein Hundt, H. (95,7); Walter, C. (90,1); Hahne, A. (80,1) 265,9  
 
 
 
 
 

 


